IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Reappoint David Widmark to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners

for a term to expire March 19, 2024 (Resolution)

Contact name: Mustafa Washington

Contact phone: 503-823-4120

Presenter name: Home Forward Executive Director Michael Buonocore

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Reappoint David Widmark to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners for a term to expire March 19, 2024 (Resolution)

Financial and budgetary impacts:

N/A

Community impacts and community involvement:

These appointments ensure that the Home Forward Board is responding to Portland's local housing needs and continue coordination on the delivery of affordable housing supply.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

| Does this action change appropriations? | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| YES: Please complete the information below. | | | | | | | |
| NO: Skip this section | | | | | | | |

| Fund | Fund Center | Commitment Item | Functional Area | Funded Program | Grant | Sponsored Program | Amount |
|------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------|----------------------|--------|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |